OP \$40.00 460925

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Croix Hospice, LLC		09/29/2017	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO Harris Bank N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	111 West Monroe Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4609251	ST. CROIX HOSPICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy A. Zarazua

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street
Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy A. Zarazua
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks 4823-3815-3297 v.1#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks 4823-3815-3297 v.1#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks 4823-3815-3297 v.1#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks 4823-3815-3297 v.1#page4.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks 4823-3815-3297 v.1#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006165 FRAME: 0019

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
St. Croix Hospice, LLC	Name: BMO Harris Bank N.A., as Administrative Agent		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Limited Liability Company - Minnesota Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No.	Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60603 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship		
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 29, 2017	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship		
□ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Other Bank Citizenship United States If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A attached hereto. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A attached hereto. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
	, Suite II / ppinoutier et l'égle		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nancy A. Zarazua	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:		
State: IL Zip: 60603			
Phone Number: <u>312-845-5133</u>	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
o. orginataron was a contraction of the contraction	and Cutler LLP September 29, 2017		
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover 5		
Nancy A. Zarazua, Paralegal	Total number of pages including cover 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 006165 FRAME: 0020

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of September 29, 2017

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Lien Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of September 29, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"), among the Grantor (as identified on the signature pages hereto), the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (as identified on the signature pages hereto) for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, each hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Closing Date Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (St. Croix) (copy) 4811-0646-3313 v.3.docx

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

St. Croix Hospice, LLC

St. Croix Hospice, LLC 7200 Hudson Boulevard North Oakdale, MN 55128

Name: Brian Wegener

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

JURISDICTION OF FORMATION OF

GRANTOR: Minnesota

[GRANTOR]
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 006165 FRAME: 0022 Acknowledged and accepted:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

BMO Harris Bank N.A.

BMO Harris Bank N.A. as Administrative Agent 111 West Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603

By:____ Name:

Title:

Ketan Parikh Director

[GRANTOR]
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Page

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Country / U.S. State	Registration Number	Filing Date
	St. Croix	United States	4,609,251	
	Hospice, LLC			
ST. CROIX				

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

N/A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006165 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 09/29/2017